ITEM # 13-0200

CUSTOMER OF SANTA FE
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 17-0366
MARMOT LIBRARY NETWORK “PIKA”

AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment") to the Marmot Library Network “Pika”
PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated May 31, 2016 (the "Agreement"), between the City of
Santa Fe (the "Customer") and Marmot Library Network. The date of this Amendment
shall be the date when it is executed by the Customer and the Marmot Library Network
whichever occurs last.

RECITALS:

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Marmot Library Network has agreed to
provide the Software support and hosting of the Pika Discovery Layer

B. Price quote dated May 2, 2016 is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

C. Pursuant to the terms of Agreement, and for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the
Customer and the Marmot Library Network agree as follows:

1. PAYMENT
Amount paid of the Agreement ($26,250.00 original) is amended to increase the amount
of City Library compensation by an amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) for a
total amount of forty one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($41,250.00), inclusive of
applicable gross receipts taxes. Exhibit “A” is attached hereto and incorporated herein as

supporting documentation.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Terms of Service for Discovery Partners of the Marmot Library Network as of the dates

set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE: MARMOT LIBRARY NETWORK “PIKA”:
—h) See Mloched

BRIANK. SNYDER, CITY MANAGER NAME & TITLE

Date: 2] 2:/00 8 Date:

ATTEST:

A,

@DLANDA Y. V@;IL O{JY CLERK U

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Y Y /22

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

ADAM K JOHI}I/SON FINANCE DIRECTOR

217, $30710

Business Unit/Line Item




2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the

Marmot Library Network as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE:

BRIAN K. SNYDER, CITY MANAGER

Date:

ATTEST:

YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

ADAM K. JOHNSON, FINANCE DIRECTOR

Business Unit/Line Item

MARMOT LIBRARY NETWORK:

Joanl's TRomas  Exec Piretr

NAME & TITLE ’
Date: 7-27 1&




g’: 3
/”%’, ASAN
ARMO?"

UBRARY NETwog

Marmot Library Network price quote for
Santa Fe Public Library
May 2, 2016

i

i i i , ini _$T5,000 -!m

i » Maintenance, ang development | NA| $14,000
Pika hosting at Marmer | NA| $1,000
TOTAL F!RST—YEAR COST $15,000 $15,000

Suggested project scheduyle:

Sep 2016 Order Confirmation ang Project Kickoff
Payment #1, $7,500 (% of one-time fee)
Jan 2017 Setup Server, install and configure software
Feb 2017 Train library systems staff; select and test configuration options
Mar 2017 Software ready for library staff anqg “soft launch” for public access
Apr2017 Go Live
Payment #2. $7,500 + ($15,000 * 75 [9 months of 201 7]) = $18,750

Jan 2018 Payment #3. $15,000

123 North 7% St, Grand junction, CO 81501 970-242-3331 www.marmot.org

L/‘?)(k‘ b‘q, )" H 14




